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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6762
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
HOUSING FOR WORKERS IN RSP 
Bhoi Shri Sanjay

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received demands from the workers of the Rourkela Steel Plant for providing housing
accommodation; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether sufficient land is available at Udit Nagar/Civil Township for this purpose; 

(d) if so, whether the steel plant is likely to start construction of houses for the workers; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) The land at Udit Nagar / Civil Township area in Rourkela belongs to the State Government and does not belong to Rourkela Steel
Plant. 

(d)&(e): Do not arise. 
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